

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 21/22

2 Sept 2022

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Obituary: Harpal Singh a/I Harban Singh

It is with deep regret we inform you that a Member of the Penang Bar, Harpal Singh a/l Harban Singh of Harpal Singh & Co. passed away on 2 Sept 2022.

The details on the wake services and the funeral rites will be notified to Members in due course.

The Penang Bar offers our deepest condolences and sympathies to the family of the late Harpal Singh a/l Harban Singh. May his soul rest in peace.

Ravi Chandran Chairman